Submitted by: City Controller

## **RESOLUTION NO. 19-16**

## A Resolution Requesting A Transfer of Funds

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

The transfer of funds under I.C. 6-1.1-18-6, as requested by the Controller of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana has been found by the proper officers to be necessary. The transfer is hereby appropriated and directed.

Transfer from:  Transfer to:	General Fund - Clerks's Office Major Budget Classification: 10900000-536300	Services Contract Services	\$ (2,000) \$ (2,000)
Transfer to:	General Fund - Clerks's Office		
	Major Budget Classification:	Supplies	
	10900000-520010	Office Supplies-General	\$ 1,000
	10900000-520011	Office Supplies-Stationary/Print	500
	10900000-520015	Office Supplies-Official Records	500
			\$ 2,000
Transfer from:			
	General Fund - Police		
	Major Budget Classification:	Personnel	e (15.000)
	1700000-511105	Salaries-Full Time	\$ (15,000)
	17000000-521112	Gasoline	$\frac{(20,500)}{\$ (35,500)}$
Transfer to:			<u> </u>
Transfer to.	General Fund - Police Merit Commis	sion	
	Major Budget Classification:	Personnel	
	17500000-511105	Salaries-Full Time	\$ 500
	General Fund - Police	A WILL THIS	a 200
	Major Budget Classification:	Capital Equipment	
	17500000-545800	Other Equipment	35,000
		1	\$ 35,500

This resolution shall be in full force and effect after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

	INTRODUCE 2016.	D ON FIRST RE	ADING O	N THE <u>7</u>	DAY OF	November	<u> </u>		
	MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR <u>Keen</u> , AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR <u>Dietrich</u> .								
	CITY OF	LVED, PASSED WEST LAFA , 2010 PPOSED, THE RO	AYETTE, 6, HAVIN	INDIAN BEEN PA	A, ON T ASSED BY A	HE' <b>7</b>	DAY OF		
			AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN			
		Bunder	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	13711	TIBBERT	TIDO ITALY			
		DeBoer	-						
		Dietrich							
		Jha							
		Keen	~						
		Leverenz	1						
		Sanders	1						
		Thomas	~						
		Wang		100					
Attest:  Sana G. Booker, Clerk  Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer									
	PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE								
		LUTION APPRO			D BY ME ( R. Dennis, M.		DAY OF		

Attest:

Sana G. Booker, Clerk